CLARK HILL

Charles R. Spies T 202.572.8663 F 202.572.8683 Email: isbles@clarkhill.com Clark Hill PLC 601. Pennsylvania Avenue NW North Building, Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20004 T 202.772.0909 F 202.772.0919

clärkfill.com

December 3, 2015

Jeff S. Jordan
Assistant General Counsel
Complaints Examination & Legal Administration
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463
VIA FACSIMILE: (202) 219-3923

Re: MUR 6984 - Request for Extension

Dear Mr. Jordan:

This requests an extension of time to respond to the letter from the Federal Election Commission ("Commission") informing our client, Right to Rise USA, and Charles R. Spies, in his official capacity as Treasurer (collectively "Respondents") of a complaint filed against them in the above referenced matter. Respondents received the letter on November 20, 2015, and the response is currently due December 7, 2015. A Designation of Counsel is attached.

We respectfully request a thirty-day extension of time to respond, or until January 6, 2016. The thirty-day extension of time will permit us to properly evaluate the allegations and attached materials, research and compile necessary documentation, and ensure a complete and accurate response.

I appreciate your consideration of this request. Please do not hesitate to contact me directly about this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles R. Spies
James E. Tyrrell III

Counsel to Right to Rise USA

19044464810

ARK HILL

Charles R. Spies T 202.572,8663 F 202.572.8683 Email: csales@ctirkhill.com Clark Hill PLC 601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW North Building, Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20004 T 202.772.0909 F 202.772.0919

clarkhill.com

VIA FACSIMILE: (202) 219-3923

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

MUR # 6984

Name of Counsel: Charles R. Spies

James E. Tyrrell III Clark Hill PLC

601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW North Building, Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20004

Maxwell, Jeff D.

Telephone:

(202) 572-8663

Fax:

(202) 572-8683

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

12/3/2015

Treasurer

Date

Respondent/Client Signature

Title

Respondent/Client:

Right to Rise USA

Charles R. Spies, in his official capacity as Treasurer

6230 Wilshire Blvd., PMB 1790

Los Angeles, CA 90048

Telephone - Home:

Business:

(202) 572-8663